Group’s risk management procedures distinguish short-term foreign currency cash flows (due within twelve
months) from longer-term cash flows. Where the amounts to be paid and received in specific currency are
expected to largely offset one another, no further hedging activity is undertaken. Forward foreign contracts are
mainly entered into for significant long-term foreign currency exposures that are not expected to be offset by
other currency transactions

Kuwait Financial Centre k.p.s.c. and Subsidiaries

82

The Group had the following significant exposures denominated in foreign currencies, translated into Kuwaiti
Dinar at the closing rate at year end:

31 Dec.
2017

31 Dec.
2016

KD’000 KD’000

US Dollar 28,695 30,629
Saudi Riyals 5,320 5,374
Others 1,564 805

Foreign currency sensitivity is determined based on 2% (31 December 2016: 2%) increase or decrease in
exchange rate. These has been no change during the year in the methods and assumptions used in preparing
the sensitivity analysis.

If the Kuwaiti Dinar had strengthened/weakened against the foreign currencies assuming the sensitivity given in
the table below, then this would have the following impact on the profit for the year.

31 Dec.
2017

31 Dec.
 2016

+ 2% - 2% + 2% - 2%
KD’000 KD’000 KD’000 KD’000

Profit or the year 712 (712) 736 (736)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume and nature of the transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk.

b.	 Interest and profit rate risk
Interest and profit rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest and profit rates will affect future
profitability or the fair values of financial instruments. The Group is exposed to interest and profit rate risk principally
on its deposits, investments, bonds and borrowings which carry interest and profit at commercial rates. However,